

Town of Iroquois Falls

Town Hall - 253 Main Street - P. O. Box 230 IROQUOIS FALLS, Ontario P0K 1G0

> TELEPHONE (705) 232-6357 FAX (705) 232-4241

> > B-02-19

TOWN OF IROQUOIS FALLS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION AND PUBLIC MEETING THE PLANNING ACT

TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Iroquois Falls will hold a Public Meeting for the purpose of receiving comments for the following Application for Consent:

 Application for Consent No. B-02-19 from The Pepin Corporation to sever abutting lands being 355 Main Street, Plan M28T, PT Lots 19, 20; Parts 6,7 RP 6R3391 Parcel 3524 NEC

and



Plan M90T, Pt Lot 19; Parts 1 RP 6R3391 Parcel 8151 NEC

The Public Meeting will be held in the Council Chambers of the municipal building at 253 Main Street, Iroquois Falls, Ontario, at 6:30 P.M. on Monday, March 25, 2019. Additional information about the Application for Consent is available for public viewing during regular hours at the Town Hall.

If a person or public body that files an appeal of a decision of the Town of Iroquois Falls in respect to the proposed consent does not make a written submission to the Town of Iroquois Falls before it gives or refuses to give a provisional consent, the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal may dismiss the appeal.

If you wish to be notified of the decision of the Town of Iroquois Falls in respect to the proposed consent, you must make a written request to the Clerk-Administrator at the address shown below, giving your full mailing address and quoting the applicable file number.

Dated at the Town of Iroquois Falls, Ontario this 19th day of February, 2019.

Linda McLean Clerk-Administrator 253 Main Street, P. O. Box 230 Iroquois Falls, ON POK IGO